

## Office of the Governing Body JAT EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.), ROHTAK

A-1, C.R. Polytechnic Campus, Rohtak -124001 (Haryana)

Ref. No. 755/2023/ 700-71/

Dated 12-12-23

## ORDER

Whereas in compliance to the direction issued by the State Govt. by order issued vide Endst. No. 5/22/2016-4IBII dated15.11.2023 "I, T.L. Satyaprakash, IAS, Administrator, Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak presently posted as Chief Administrator, HSVP, Panchkula fixed the schedule of election of Collegium Members of Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak

In compliance of the order dated 15.11.2023 of State Govt., the election schedule for 105 Collegiums of Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak is hereby published on 12-12-23......, The election schedule is as under:-

Sr.	Subject	Date
No.		Date
1	Publication of Draft Electoral Roll/ Voter List of the Collegiums	22.12.2023 (Friday)
2	Inviting Claims and Objections	23.12.2023 (Saturday) to
3	Final Publication of Electoral Roll Collegiums	06.01.2024 (Saturday)
4 .	Publication of Supplementary electoral roll/ voter list, if any	13.01.2024 (Saturday)
5	Filling of Nominations	14.01.2024 (Sunday)
		19.01.2024 (Friday) to
6	Constituted Name in att	25.01.2024 (Thursday)
	Scrutiny of Nominations	26.01.2024 (Friday)
7	Withdrawal of Candidature & Preparation of List of Contesting Candidates	27.01.2024 (Saturday upto 03:00PM)
8	Allotment of Symbol	27.01.2024 (Saturday after 03:00PM)
9	Date of Poll	04.02.2024 (Sunday
10	Counting of Votes and Declaration of Result	08:00AM to 03:00PM)
		04.02.2024 (Sunday after completion of election at 03:00PM)

Whereas Additional Deputy Commissioner, Rohtak has been appointed as Returning Officer to conduct the elections of the Governing Body of Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak by the State Govt. by the order issued by State Govt. vide Endst. No. 5/22/2016-4IBII dated 29.08.2023. The Returning Officer will proceed further for conducting the elections of all the 105 collegiums as per the schedule mentioned above as per HRRS Act & Rules 2012 and Bye-Laws of the Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak.

A copy of this order has been uploaded on the website of Jat Education Society (Regd.) Rohtak i.e <u>www.jesrohtak.org</u> and a brief of this order is being published in two national News Papers (One Hindi & one English) for wide publicity.

All further Orders/Proformas/Instructions regarding the election of Jat Education Society (Regd.) Rohtak will be uploaded on its website <a href="www.jesrohtak.org">www.jesrohtak.org</a>. Therefore, all the life members of Jat Education Society (Regd.) Rohtak and. other concerned persons are advised to visit the website of Jat Education Society (Regd.) Rohtak regularly,

T.L. Satyaprakash, IAS (ਹੈ) Administrator, ਤਹਿਵੀਂ ਦੀ ਦੇਸ਼ (ਦੀ ਹੈ.) Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak. Presently posted as Chief Administrator, HSVP, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No.: 158/2023/70-711

Dated: 12:12:23

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action

- 1. Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Industries and Commerce Department, Chandigarh.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Industries and Commerce Department, Chandigarh
- 3. Registrar General of Societies, Haryana, Chandigarh
- 4. Director General, Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula with the request to appoint nominee for the said election.
- 5. Director General, Technical Education, Haryana, Panchkula with the request to appoint nominee for the said election.
- 6. Vice Chancellor, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to appoint nominee for the said election.
- 7. Deputy Commissioner, Rohtak
- 8. Superintendent of Police, Rohtak
- 9. The Additional Deputy Commissioner, Rohtak cum Returning Officer, Jat Education Society (Regd.) Rohtak.
- 10. District, Registrar, Firm & Societies, Rohtak with the request to appoint observer for the said election as well as further necessary actions.

11. Dr. Navneet Ahlawat, OSD to Administrator - custodian of the record of Jat Education Society (Regd.) Rohtak.

T.L. Satyaprakash IAS Administrator,

Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak. Presently posted as Chief Administrator, HSVP, Haryana, Panchkula